07-11-2001 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Greenwich Industries, L.P. Name: LaSalle National Bank Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 600 Central Avenue, Suite Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership 60035 City: Highland Parkate Corporation-State Other ... Bank individual(s) citizenst Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnershi 3. Nature of conveyance: \_Delaware Limited Partnership \_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Trademark Mortgage representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 8/11/99 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 785,204 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,208,429 501,181 1,580,124 74/237,558 851,911 859,847 751,864 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Hollis R. Copeland 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address Much Shelist Freed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 134895

Internal Address.		
Denenberg	Ament & Rubenstein, P.C.	
Stroot Address:	200 North LaSalle Street	
Street Address:_		
	Suite 2100	
Chian	~ II 6060	

State:

8. Deposit account number:	
10/005	

137023		

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO	NOT	USE	THIS	SPA	CE
-----------------------	----	-----	-----	------	-----	----

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip:

Hollis R. Copeland

00000106 134825

Name of Person Signing

June 27, 2001 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 7423755 commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

40.00 CH 01 FC:481 175.00 CH 02 FC:482

07/10/2001 DBYRME

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0131 PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

LaSalle Bank National Association 135 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 Attn: Bruce Linger

## RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as LaSalle National Bank), a national banking association, for and in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto GREENWICH INDUSTRIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, its successors and assigns, all the right, title, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by that certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated September 7, 1993, and recorded with the Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC on September 23, 1993 in Reel 1038 Frames 095 through 106, with respect to the trademarks therein described and as more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Dated as of June 26, 2001.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE SUCH DOCUMENTS WERE FILED. LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIAZION

Received Time Jun.26, 10:43AM

Edidin Associates MANTRADEMARK und REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0132

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK	<b>)</b>
	Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,  S. Ligge, of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
who is personally known t	me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
	h appeared before me this dged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/he and as the free and voluntary act of said association, for the uses
and purposes therein set fo	
GIVEN under my b	and and notarial seal, this 16th day of fund.
	Sharen R. Srow Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHEILLA R. BROWN Notary Public, State of Illinois

## EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Application No. 74/237,558

Registration Numbers:

785,204 1,208,429 851,911 501,181 859,847 1,580,124 751,864